This Week in SMSA: July 22, 2014

Follow us on Twitter @SoMASailing

For Your Consideration:
1) SMSA Girl's championship (

) started today after a great clinic run by Liz Powers and Cindy Muther, The breeze shut

off in the middle of race one and only 13 boats finished in the time window, but after a 90 delay, a good southerly breeze kicked
up and five great races were conducted. The fleet is tight at the top and a bunch of trophies are up for grab.Racing

continues tomorrow.

2) The Opti Grand Prix shifts to Wianno tomorrow and Duxbury Bay this weekend. With two of the six events in the
books, and two more this week, the seasonal standings should start to come into focus by Monday. The C420s have completed
three of the five Grand Prix events. Focus shifts to some of the regional and national regattas (North Americans, Hyannis, J
Buckley, BBR) for the next two weeks before local action returns. Things have been happening so quickly these past 8 days that |
have not had time to update the GP standings. | hope to get to that this week.

3) SMSA Awards Night and Annual Meeting is Wednesday August 20, 2014 at the West Dennis YC starting at 6 pm. Dinner will
be served and are required.

This Week in SMSA (July 21 —July 27)

Monday July 21- Wed July 23: SMSA Gill Clinic and Regatta @ Dennis YC
Wednesday July 23- Thurs July 24: Wianno Opti Regatta

Wednesday July 23 - Thurs July 24: Duxbury YC Jr. Regatta

Friday July 25 - Sun July 27: Hyannis Regatta

Saturday July 26- Sun July 27: Leo Telesmanick Beetlecat

Saturday July 26- Sun July 27: Duxbury Bay MS Jr Regatta.

Next Week in SMSA (July 28 — Aug 3)

Championship at Chatham YC.

Monday July 28: Plymouth YC Jr. Regatta
Monday July 28- Wed July 30: CJ Buckley Team Racing Regatta in

Tuesday July 29: Hyannisport Green Fleet Regatta
Friday August 1: Belle of the West Regatta @ Dennis YC
Friday August 1- Sun Aug 3: BBR @ Beverly YC
Saturday August 2 - Sun Aug 3: Chatham Regatta

East Greenwich, RI

SMSA General Info:

Complete rules, regatta lists, and protocols for Grand Prix scoring can be found on the SMSA website -

D. Want to stay informed all year?

a. Join the NEW SMSA E-Malil list. Send an e-mail (subject: Subscribe) to
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b. Follow us on Twitter @ SoMASailing
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